

8 SC 299/2026
STATE Vs. SAHIL
FIR No. 5/2026
(AMAN VIHAR)

16.04.2026

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Both the regular stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh Aggarwal @ Noni.
Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil.

At request, put up for consideration on charge on
28.05.2026.

IO be summoned for NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.04.2026