

19 SC 299/2026
STATE VS. SAHIL
FIR NO. 5/2026
PS AMAN VIHAR

29.05.2026

Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)'.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh Aggarwal @ Monu.
Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil through VC.

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is held up in High Court.

At request, matter is adjourned for arguments on charge on 21.07.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026