

45 BAIL SC 299/2026
STATE VS. HARSH AGGARWAL
FIR NO. 05/2026
PS AMAN VIHAR

29.05.2026

Matter taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)'.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is the second bail application u/s 483 BNSS which has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Harsh Aggarwal seeking regular bail during the pendency of trial.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that he does not want to press the present bail application at this stage and wants to withdraw the same.

Statement of Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused to this effect is recorded on the application itself.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/29.05.2026