

14 SC 299/2026 STATE Vs. SAHIL 5/2026 (AMAN VIHAR)

21.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal, Ld. Counsel for accused Harsh Aggarwal.
Sh. Rishikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sahil.
Sh. C.L. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for family of the deceased.

Matter is listed for consideration on charge.

Ld. Adl. PP for the state seeks presence of the IO for assistance. Accordingly, IO be summoned for NDOH through SHO concerned.

List for arguments on charge on 10.09.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/21.07.2026